



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 8647 of 2023

Vikky Alias Shailendra Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Pratap Singh, Lal Mani Singh,
Sujan Singh, Sr. Advocate, Tej Bhan
Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kamlesh Kumar Yadav, Rakesh
Kumar Rathore

Court No. - 65

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment of the case
on the ground that he has to file supplementary affidavit.

As prayed, let this matter be listed on 10.10.2025.

(Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.)

September 11, 2025

Kashifa