



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 8647 of 2023

Vikky Alias Shailendra Yadav

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Pratap Singh, Lal Mani Singh,
Sujan Singh, Sr. Advocate, Tej Bhan
Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kamlesh Kumar Yadav, Rakesh
Kumar Rathore

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Lal Mani Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Ajay Kishore Shukla, learned A.G.A. are present.
3. There is illness slip reported of Sri Kamlesh Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the first informant. There is one other counsel Sri Rakesh Kumar Rathore, appearing in the matter for the first informant who is not present even when the matter has been taken up in the revised list.
4. Since there is illness slip of learned counsel for the first informant and honouring the same, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for today as a last opportunity.
5. Let the matter be listed on 28.11.2025.
6. It is made clear that the matter will not be adjourned on the next date as a matter of right.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

October 10, 2025

Naresh